Stable 

Unsecured Redeemable 
Non-Convertible Lower 
Tier II Basel-II Compliant 
Bonds 2018-19 in the 
nature of debentures 
(Series-XVII) 

CARE A; Stable CARE A; Stable 

13-March-2024 

The Company has informed about imposing a penalty of Rs. 76,700/- (Rupees Seventy 
Six Thousand Seven Hundred Only) (including GST) by BSE Limited for delayed 
submission of financial results under Regulation 52 of SEBI LODR for the Quarter ended 
December 2023. 

18-March-2024 

The Company has informed about the appointment of Mr. Aseem Mahajan as the Chief